been combined during the periods presented or of the future results that
the combined companies will experience

© Copyright 2022 DLH Holdings Corporation. All Rights Reserved   ► 11

GRSi Acquisition Continues to Drive Diversification
Combination of DLH and GRSi transforms our revenue portfolio & delivers key strategic capabilities
for further expansion as top tier provider of health IT & systems engineering services

Fiscal 2018

47%

39%

15%

VA HHS DoD

DLH
$133 million

Fiscal 2022

DLH1

$269 million

32%

48%

20%

VA HHS DoD

DLH & GRSi
$420 million

EBITDA delivery expected to be approximately $50 million in first year, expanding free cash flow to reduce leverage

1. DLH fiscal 2022 revenue of $395.2 million presented without contribution of FEMA task orders of $125.8 million.

Fiscal 2023 Proforma

63%

37%

VA HHS

© Copyright 2022 DLH Holdings Corporation. All Rights Reserved   ► 12

Proforma Projected FY2023 Results

Expansion of EBITDA
margins from GRSi

favorable contract mix

Expected to be
accretive in fiscal 2024

after deployment of
free cash flow to reduce

leverage throughout
fiscal 2023

$ millions DLH Proforma GRSi GRSi Financing
& Amortization

Proforma
Combined

Total revenue $ 280.0 $ 140.0 - $ 420.0

EBITDA 29.0 18.5 - 47.5

% margin 10.4% 13.2% - 11.3%

Dep. & amort. 9.0 0.3 7.5 16.8

Operating income 20.0 18.2 (7.5) 30.7

% margin 7.1% 13.0% (5.4%) 7.3%

Interest expense 0.2 - 13.8 14.0

Tax expense (5.1) (4.7) 5.5 (4.3)

Net income $ 14.7 $ 13.5 $ (15.8) $ 12.4

© Copyright 2022 DLH Holdings Corporation. All Rights Reserved   ► 13

DLH Historical Net Debt Trends

The Company has effectively deployed its free cashflow to aggressively pay down debt, which provided
capacity to add GRSi to the corporate portfolio

$54,210

$68,643

$43,799

$21,772

2.67 2.8

1.81

0.55

0.0x

0.5x

1.0x

1.5x

2.0x

2.5x

3.0x

$0

$20,000

$40,000

$60,000

$80,000

9/30/2019 9/30/2020 9/30/2021 9/30/2022

T
o

ta
l
L

e
v
e
ra

g
e
 R

a
ti

o

N
e
t

D
e
b

t
($

 t
h

o
u

sa
n

d
s)

Net Debt Total Leverage Ratio

(In thousands) 09/30/19 09/30/20 09/30/211 9/30/22